

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 461 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 4, line 38, delete "fifty percent (50%)" and insert "**seventy-five**
 - 2 **percent (75%)**".
 - 3 Page 5, line 25, delete "fifty" and insert "**seventy-five**".
 - 4 Page 5, line 26, delete "(50%)" and insert "**(75%)**".
 - 5 Page 6, line 6, delete "sixty dollars (\$60)" and insert "**one hundred**
 - 6 **dollars (\$100)**".
- (Reference is to SB 461 as printed January 21, 2011.)

Senator MILLER